ACT Photography Competition Rules

- The contest is open to anyone who has traveled Greenland's Arctic Circle Trail after **1 January 2024**, no matter country of residence
- All photos must be received within the contest time frame. The contest starts **June 1, 2024 and closes at 11:59pm (UTC-2) on November 15, 2024.** Photos received outside of this time frame will be automatically disqualified.
- All photo(s) must have been captured on or after **1 January 2024.** Winter and summer photos are eligible.
- Photo(s) must not include watermarks or other branding
- By submitting a photo(s), you give Destination Arctic Circle a non-exclusive worldwide license to use the photo(s) to promote and protect the trail and the region it is located within. Images may be used for any purpose, including promotional materials, publications, displays, social media, and on websites, without compensation to the photographer or any individuals or anything in the photo(s). Photo credit will be given where possible.
- By submitting a photo(s), you agree that any person(s) in the photo(s) have provided their consent in allowing their picture to be entered into the Arctic Circle Trail photo contest.
- By submitting a photo(s), you agree that you own all copyrights in the photograph and they have not been copied in whole or in part from any other work.
- Contest winners will be selected by a judging panel based on the rules and criteria for the Arctic Circle Trail photo contest. Winners will be informed via email or direct messaging (for Instagram prize).
- If a winner cannot be contacted within one week (7 days) or a winner refuses the prize, the prize will be awarded to the next runner-up.
- All prizes must be accepted as awarded and cannot be exchanged, replaced, or transferred.
- Destination Arctic Circle collects personal information for the sole purpose of the ACT Photography Contest and will not send any additional marketing or communications to the entrant without their explicit permission to do so.
- Entrants participating in the Arctic Circle Trail Photo Contest acknowledge that they have read and understood the rules and regulations.





ARCTIC CIRCLE TRAIL